Case 16-30847 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 02/19/16 Page 1 of 5

Fill in this information to identify t	he case:	
United States Bankruptcy Court for t	he:	
Southern District of		
Case number (If known):	(State)	Check if this is a amended filing
Official Form 201 Voluntary Petitic	on for Non-Individuals Fil	ling for Bankruptcy 12/15
	eparate sheet to this form. On the top of any addition nation, a separate document, <i>Instructions for Bankr</i>	
1. Debtor's name	Arends Inspection, LLC	
All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
Include any assumed names, trade names, and doing business as names		
3. Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	27-2252758	
4. Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
	8930 Lawndale, Suite H	1506 E. Broadway, Suite 206
	Number Street	Number Street
		P.O. Box
	Houston TX 77012	Pearland TX 77581
	City State ZIP Code	City State ZIP Code
		Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
	Harris County	9240 Bryant Street
	County	Number Street
		Houston TX 77075
		City State ZIP Code
5. Debtor's website (URL)	arendsinspection.com	
6. Type of debtor	☑ Corporation (including Limited Liability Compar ☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	ny (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
	Other. Specify:	

De	btor Arends Inspection	n, LLC Case number (# known)	
7.	Name	A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above B. Check all that apply: Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80a-3) Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes . 8 1 1 3 f the Check one:	
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	✓ No When Case number ✓ Yes. District WM / DD / YYYY Case number MM / DD / YYYY Case number	
10	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.	No Yes. Debtor Relationship District When Case number, if known	

Debtor	Arends Inspection	, LLC	Case number (if know	vn)
	Name			
44 Why io	the case filed in <i>thi</i> s	Check all that apply:		
district				
uloti lot	•	Debtor has had its domicil immediately preceding the	e, principal place of business, or princi date of this petition or for a longer pa	ipal assets in this district for 180 days rt of such 180 days than in any other
		district.		•
		A bankruptcy case concer	ning debtor's affiliate, general partner,	or partnership is pending in this district.
Daga 4h		_		
 Does the debtor own or possession of any real property or personal pro that needs immediate 	sion of any real	No Yes Answer below for each	ch property that peeds immediate atter	ntion. Attach additional sheets if needed.
			erty need immediate attention? (Che	
attentio	on?		·	dentifiable hazard to public health or safety.
			rd?	•
			ysically secured or protected from the	
		-	able goods or assets that could quickly	
			mple, livestock, seasonal goods, meat	
		Other		
Where is the property?				
			Number Street	
				
			City	State ZIP Code
		is the property insu	ıred?	
		□ No		
			ency	
		Contact name		.
		-		the state of the s
		Phone	W-2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	_
			Lawrence Williams	
	Statistical and adminis	trative information		
42 Dobtor	's estimation of	Check one:		
	s esumation of le funds		Hara et al	
4741144			r distribution to unsecured creditors.	ilable for distribution to unsecured creditors.
		And Anter any demandative e		masis to disability to discount distiller.
14 Fetima	ted number of	1-49	1,000-5,000	25,001-50,000
credito		50-99	5,001-10,000	50,001-100,000
3,04,00		☐ 100-199 ☐ 200-999	10,001-25,000	☐ More than 100,000
		\$0-\$50,000	■ \$1,000,001-\$10 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion
15. Estima	ted assets	\$50,001-\$100,000	\$10,000,001-\$50 million	\$1,000,000,001-\$1 billion
		≤ \$100,001-\$500,000	\$10,000,001-\$30 million	\$10,000,000,001-\$10 billion
		\$500,001-\$500,000	\$100,000,001-\$100 million	☐ More than \$50 billion
		₩ ₩000,001-₩1 HIBROH		am more than you singl

Case 16-30847 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 02/19/16 Page 4 of 5

Debtor Arends Inspects	Arends Inspection, LLC Case number (# known)		ючт)
16. Estimated liabilities	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	□ \$1,000,001-\$10 million □ \$10,000,001-\$50 million □ \$50,000,001-\$100 million □ \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion
Request for Relief, D	eclaration, and Signatures	•	
WARNING — Bankruptcy fraud is a \$500,000 or imprisonr	serious crime. Making a false si nent for up to 20 years, or both.	tatement in connection with a bankrupto 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 35	cy case can result in fines up to 71.
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor		lief in accordance with the chapter of tit	le 11, United States Code, specified in this
	I have been authorized	to file this petition on behalf of the debt	tor.
	I have examined the int	formation in this petition and have a rea	sonable belief that the information is true and
	I declare under penalty of p	perjury that the foregoing is true and cor	rect.
	Executed on 02/19/2		
	s/ Anthony	Arends Aı	nthony Arends
	Signature of authorized rep		
	Title President		
18. Signature of attorney	/s/ David J. S	Date	02/18/2016 MM /DD /YYYY
	Signature of attorney for d	eptor	MM /DD/YYYY
	David J. Sadeg	h	
	Printed name Law Offices of	David J. Sadegh	
	Firm name 10203 Birchride	ge Dr., Suite 210	
	Number Street Humble		TV 77220
	City	Sta	TX 77338 ZIP Code
	832-644-6534 Contact phone		djsadegh@sadeghlaw.com
	24052822 Bar number] Sta	TX ate
			

United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern District of Texas Houston Division

In re:	Case No.	
	Chapter 11	

Arends Inspection, LLC

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Anthony Arends, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the President of Arends Inspection, LLC, a Texas Corporation and that on 2/19/16 the following resolution was duly adopted by the Shareholders of this Corporation:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that **Anthony Arends**, **President** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that **Anthony Arends**, **President** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that **Anthony Arends**, **President** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to employ **David J. Sadegh**, attorney and the law firm of **Law Offices of David J. Sadegh** to represent the Corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on: 2/19/2016 Signed: s/ Anthony Arends
Anthony Arends